## PASSED

CHEROKEE COUNCIL HOUSE CHEROKEE, NORTH CAROLINA

August 4, 1994

RES. # 240 (1994)

Mr. Thomas J. Sandleitner has served the Eastern Band WHEREAS: of Cherokee Indians as Chairman of the Carolina Mirror

Board since January 1989; and

WHEREAS: Mr. Sandleitner's vast knowledge, expertise, and

experience is invaluable to Carolina Mirror and to the

Tribe; and

Mr. Sandleitner serves the Tribe with dignity, WHEREAS:

determination, commitment, and dedication; and

WHEREAS: Under Mr. Sandleitner's most capable leadership,

Carolina Mirror has made tremendous progress and has

become a great asset to the Tribe; and

Mr. Sandleitner gives generously of his valuable time, WHEREAS:

talents, and knowledge in his service to the Tribe

which greatly benefits the present and future

generations of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY The Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians in Annual Council assembled at which a quorum is present that: The Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians hereby express our deep appreciation to Mr. Sandleitner for his friendship, leadership, and distinguished

service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: Mr. Sandleitner is adopted this 4th day of August 1994, as an honorary member of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians and be given the name of: a s ga ya a ga ta na i, which means "Man of Knowledge".

The attached Resolution/Ordinance No. 240 dated  AUG 0 4 1994 was Passed ( Killed ( ) and ratified in open  Council on AUG 0 4 1994 by 100 voting for the act and  members voting against it as follows:				
VOTE FOR		AGAINST	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
William R. Taylor	~		-	
Glenn J. Bradley	<u></u>			
Teresa McCoy				
Dan McCoy				
Jess Murphy	V			
Richard Welch	V			
Robert Blankenship	V			
Marion Teesateskie				
Larry Blythe	V			
Carroll Parker	~			
Abe Wachacha	V			
Jimmy Welch	u	:		
TOTAL	100	0	4	0
William R Taylor TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAPRMAN TRIBAL COUNCIL CHAPRMAN TRIBAL COUNCIL ENGLISH CLERK				
PRINCIPAL CHIEF  VETO UPHELD ( ) VETO DENIED ( ) DATE				
I hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly Passed ( ) Killed ( ) and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by the Official Interpreter and has been fully and freely discussed.  In testimony, whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Band of Indians. Superintendent, Cherokee Indian Agency.  INTERPRETED ( ) OMITTED				